

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5554 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 960 of 2021  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18291 of 2021

=====

ANKITABEN AMRUTBHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KEVALSINH B RATHOD(10250) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 24/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Amit Joshi on behalf of the petitioners. Learned Advocate Mr. Joshi has tendered a draft amendment more particularly whereby private respondents are sought to be joined and appropriate prayers are also sought to be incorporated. Having regard to the same, draft amendment is granted. Amendment to be carried out by 27.02.2023.

Upon the amendment being carried out, issue **notice** to the newly joined respondents no. 3 to 7 returnable on **09.03.2023**.

Direct service is permitted.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)