

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5554 of 2020**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 960 of 2021**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18291 of 2021**

=====  
**ANKITABEN AMRUTBHAI PARMAR**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**  
=====

**Appearance:**

**MR KEVALSINH B RATHOD(10250) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**MS POOJA K ASHAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

**NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6,7**

**UNSERVED REFUSED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 5**  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 11/06/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Ms. Pooja K. Ashar, learned AGP, to take instructions.**

**Stand over to 27.06.2024.**

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

NEHA